
  
पावर सेक्टर- पश्चिमी के्षत्र:  साइट कार्ाालर्: 3x800 MW पतरातू श्चवद्रु्त उत्पादन श्चनगम श्चलश्चमटेड, श्चिला – रामगढ़ (झारखंड) – 829119 

Power Sector-Western Region, site office: 3x800MW Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited, Dist Ramgarh-829119 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

E-Tender Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT/BAL-WATER-TANK-U1/162                                                      Dt: 29/04/2025                   
 
Job: Balance work of Fire Water Tank #1 including erection of remaining shell courses, roof structure, 
nozzles, accessories (stairs, level gauge, etc.), balance piping work (suction, recirculation, make-up, 
overflow, and drain lines), welding of the entire facility, non-destructive testing, water filling test, 
grouting, painting (inside, outside, roof, roof structure, stair nozzles, pipes, and accessories) and making 
the facility ready for operation. 
 

Offer should be submitted through Enterprise Procurement System (e-Procurement System) 

only.  For more details, please visit website: https://eprocurebhel.co.in        

Tender Specification Number BHE/PW/PUR/NTPRT/BAL-WATER-TANK-U1/162 

NIC TENDER ID 2025_BHEL_47774_1 

Tender Date  
 

29/04/2025 

Due date for submission of tender 03/05/2025, 13:00 Hrs 

You are requested to quote the tender reference no/ NIT no in all your correspondences. 
This is only a request for quotation (RFQ).  

 

 
Offer through Enterprise Procurement System (e-Procurement System) are invited by GM/ 
Purchase for package as mentioned above. 
 
For & on Behalf of BHEL PSWR PATRATU 
SITE 
 
MANAGER/PURCHASE 
BHEL PATRATU SITE 

Phone: 8004939836 
Emails :   
kumar_deepak@bhel.in  
 

 
Enclosure: 
1. How to submit offers 

 

 

 

 

 

https://bhel.abcprocure.com/


  
पावर सेक्टर- पश्चिमी के्षत्र:  साइट कार्ाालर्: 3x800 MW पतरातू श्चवद्रु्त उत्पादन श्चनगम श्चलश्चमटेड, श्चिला – रामगढ़ (झारखंड) – 829119 

Power Sector-Western Region, site office: 3x800MW Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited, Dist Ramgarh-829119 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Procedure for Submission of Offer for E – Tender 

Procedure for Submission of Tender is available in the “Bidders Manual Kit” at E-tender portal 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in. Terms and conditions mentioned therein shall form integral part of the NIT and 

bidders shall abide by the same. 

i. Hardware and Software requirements for participating in  e-tender  

 Please refer the website for the minimum system requirements and setting document for Bidders 

under the link: https://eprocurebhel.co.in 

ii. Digital Signature 

 To know the procedure for obtaining Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), suppliers who are not 

having the DSC are advised to visit our website http://www.mca.gov.in/ MCA SERVICES  DSC 

SERVICES for DSC certifying authorities. 

iii. NIC PORTAL (https://eprocurebhel.co.in) Helpdesk Contacts: 

 For E-PROCUREMENT ASSISTANCE & TRAINING, NIC PORTAL HELPDESK CONTACTS AS PER 
FOLLOWING:  

 
For any technical related queries, please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 
0120-4001 002 
0120-4200 462 
0120-4001 005 
0120-6277 787 
 
1. Peter Raj, NIC, Ph: 9942069052 
Email Support: support-eproc@nic.in 

 
 

Thanking you, 
 
 

For & on Behalf of BHEL PSWR, 
MANAGER (Purchase) 

 

file://///10.14.1.7/pur/PUR/dept-pur/Tender/tender%20specs/Tender%20specs/2337-%20RGMT%20BAL%20BLR%20and%20Aux%20U1/Bidders%20Manual%20Kit
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
http://www.mca.gov.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
mailto:support-eproc@nic.in

